

Wauwatosa, WI

7725 W. North Avenue Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-24-178

File Number: 24-1510 Enactment Number: R-24-178

Resolution approving the Wauwatosa Village Business Improvement District 2025 Operating Plan, Budget and Proposed Assessments

WHEREAS, the Village of Wauwatosa Business Improvement District submitted to the Financial Affairs Committee its 2025 budget and work plan; and

WHEREAS, Committee members and representatives of the BID Board agreed that the budget and work plan are accurate and do reflect the intentions of the entire BID Board; and

WHEREAS, the Financial Affairs Committee reviewed the request and recommends approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the 2025 budget and work plan for the Village of Wauwatosa Business Improvement District as provided to the Financial Affairs Committee at its meeting of October 29, 2024, are hereby approved and, upon completion of the tax roll, assessments shall be included on the property tax bills of affected properties in a manner consistent with those documents.

By: Financial Affairs Committee

Adopted

City Clerk Steven Braatz

Approved

Mayor Dennis McBride

Date

Data